

h
ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 11402-11404/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2013 in WA No.6452/2011,WA No.6453/2011WA No.6454/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TELCO CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 19/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Anuj sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.
M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with SLP (C) Nos. 38579-38586/2012.
Adjourned for two weeks.

|(Rajni Mukhi)
|SR. P.A.

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)
| |Court Master

|