

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).38579-38586/2012  
(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2012 in STRP No.134/2008,STRP  
No.137/2008,STRP No.138/2008,STA No.17/2010,STA No.18/2010,STA  
No.122/2012,STA No.123/2012,STA No.124/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA  
AT BANGALORE)

ADDL.COMMR.OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ADESHWAR GRANITES P.LTD.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11402-11404 of 2013  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing S.L.P.)

Date: 02/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Basava Prabhu S.Patil, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.  
Mr.Anirudh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
In S.L.P.(C).../2013 Ms.Meenakshi Chauhan, Adv.  
CC Nos.11402-11404 Mr.Gaurav Nair, Adv.  
Mr.Debarshi Bhuyan, Adv.  
for M/S. K.J. John & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice.

Learned counsel, on caveat, enters appearance and accepts notice in  
S.L.P.(C)No..../2013 @ CC Nos.11402-11404.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar