

SECTION - III  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 21361 OF 2013  
WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

The State of Karnataka. ....Petitioner  
-Versus-

M/s. Uttam Rubbers Pvt. Ltd. ....Respondent

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate on behalf of the petitioner against the Judgment and Order dated 14th September 2012, of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in STRP No. 94 of 2009.

It is submitted that SLP (C ) No. 8820 of 2012 (registered as Civil Appeal No.9080 of 2012) arising out of similar point of law was listed before the Court on 10th December 2012 when the Court was pleased to grant the leave and the same is pending for hearing. Copy of record of proceeding dated 10th December 2012 is enclosed herewith.

It is further submitted that SLP (C ) No. 30653 of 2009 arising out of similar point of law was listed before the Court on 17th September 2010 when the Court was pleased to dismiss the same. Copy of record of proceeding dated 17th September 2010 is enclosed herewith.

It is also submitted that SLP (C ) Nos.38579-86 of 2012, judgment of which is relied upon by the High Court in the instant matter was listed before the Court on 2nd August, 2013, when the Court was pleased to direct issue notice and the same is pending for hearing. Copy of record of proceeding dated 2nd August, 2013 is enclosed herewith.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 22nd July 2013 filed additional documents as per his undertaking and the copies of the same have been included in paper books.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report for orders.

Dated this the 7th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-2-

Copy to :-  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate  
15, New Lawyers Chamber,

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR