

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).
38579-38586/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/07/2012
in STRP 138/2008 in STRP 138/2008 in STRP 138/2008 in STRP
138/2008 in STRP 138/2008 in STRP 138/2008 in STRP 138/2008 in
STRP 138/2008 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

ADDL.COMMR.OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ADESHWAR GRANITES P.LTD.ETC. Respondents(s)
(With appln.(s) for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 21361/2013
(With Prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief)
AND

WITH
SLP(C) No. 24924-24926/2013
(with appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and c/delay in filing
SLP)

Date : 01/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Basava Prabhu S.Patil, Sr.Adv.
Mr.B.S.Prasad, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Signature Not Verified

Mr.Arvind P.Datar, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Ms.Meenakshi Chauhan, Adv.

Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2014.07.01
16:45:04 IST

Mr.Gaurav Nair, Adv.
for M/s.K.J.John & Co., Adv.

Reason:

Mr.R.Satish Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters for final disposal on a
non-miscellaneous day.

(G V RAMANA)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
ASSTT.REGISTRAR