

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s)

38579-38586/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/07/2012 in STA No. 17/2010 & STA No. 122-123/2012 C/w STA No. 18/2010 & STA No. 124/2012 and STRP No. 134/2008 and STRP No. 137-138/2008 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

ADDL.COMMR.OF COMMERCIAL TAXES &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ADESHWAR GRANITES P.LTD.ETC.  
(With interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21361/2013

(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24924-24926/2013

(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents)  
(For final disposal)

Date : 18/01/2016

These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Chinmoy Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. A. Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Parikshit Angadi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Mr. Purushottam K. Jha, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.

For M/s. K. J. John &amp; Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Delay condoned in SLP(C) No. 24924-24926/2013.

Digitally signed by

Meenakshi Kohli

Date: 2016.01.19

08:30:53 IST

Reason:

Leave granted.

(Meenakshi Kohli)  
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)  
Court Master