

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. Nos. 4-6/2013 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 482-484/2016

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S TELCO CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For amendment of cause title)

Date : 11/05/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi,Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal,Adv.  
Ms. Surekha Raman,Adv.  
Ms. Niharika,Adv.  
M/s. K. J. John & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 4-6/2013 for amendment of cause title are allowed.

Four weeks' time is granted to file the amended cause title.

(PANKAJ KUMAR NEGI)  
SR.P.A.

(INDU POKHRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
RASHI GUPTA  
Date: 2016.05.12  
14:27:11 IST  
Reason: