

ITEM NO.22

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 473-480/2016

ADDL.COMMR.OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ADESHWAR GRANITES P.LTD.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Only CA Nos. 482-84/2016 is to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court.)

WITH

C.A. No. 482-484/2016 (IV-A)

Date : 12-09-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Valsan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Valsan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 482-484/2016

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Two weeks time, is granted to learned counsel for appellant to file ad-valorem court fees.

List again on 30.09.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

pm