

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 473-480/2016

ADDL.COMMR.OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ADESHWAR GRANITES P.LTD.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Only CA Nos. 482-84/2016 is listed before Ld. Registrar Court. )

WITH

C.A. No. 482-484/2016 (IV-A)

Date : 21-11-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Premnath Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Abbula Kalam, Adv.  
Mr. Dhanesh Ieshdhan. Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.  
Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.  
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 is duly represented.

Learned counsel for the appellant has failed to file ad-valorem court fee. However, as prayed, same be filed within two weeks time, as a last chance. If complied, list on 07.12.2022.

In case of default, matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

S.P.S. LALER  
Registrar

SC

