

ITEM NO.1729

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).473-480/2016

ADDL.COMMR.OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ADESHWAR GRANITES P.LTD.ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 482-484/2016 (IV-A)

Date : 12-07-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 482-484/2016

The court fees has been filed and the sole respondent has been served.

The matters needs to be listed before the Court concerned.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH CHADHA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)